
DUN
626

DUN
626

THO
982

T-SG-01
T-SG-01

2

Track
Track

1

2

1

61

DARTON LANE

55

57a55a 57

57b

59

4

H
AR

1266

THO
982

C
AY

1267
ELEV

W
EN

92
9

H
AR

1266

ELEV

HAR
1266

ED
W

1238
H

AR
1266

WEN
929

SPE 929

SPE 929

T-
SG

-0
1

T-LSG-01

19

17

18

33

32

3135

3436

37

41 40

42

43

44

45

46

BC
PDUN

626

DUN
626

3839

STR-AFF
873

282930

THO
982

THO
982

26
27

25

THO
982

T-
SG

-0
1

HAR
1266

EDW
1238

W
EN

92
9

STR
873
STR
873

20

THO
982

STR-AFF
873

STR-AFF873

24

STR-AFF873

23
22 21

STR-AFF
873

BS

FH

GV

GV

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

MH

P

P

P

P

P

SVSV

SV

SV

SV

TP

TP

WOWO

WO

CTV

CTV

ER
ER

ER
ER

ST04
77.066

ST05
74.139

ST06
71.057

ST07
70.715

ST08
71.684

ST10
69.832

ST11
70.753

ST11A
74.115

ST12
74.843

ST13
74.558

77.14

77.23

77.29

77.76

77.08

77.16

77.22

77.63

77.09

77.16

77.17
77.2877.35

76.44
77.84

77.10
77.2277.26

76.44

76.99
77.1077.15

76.38

76.7476.88

76.20
77.62

76.42
76.5376.56

76.20

76.07

76.14

76.02
76.12

76.05

76.15

76.47

76.77

77.02

77.00

77.20

76.96

76.80

76.89

76.56

76.68

76.70

76.44
76.59

75.66

75.76

75.9175.49

75.49

75.14

75.25

75.40

75.49
75.5975.59

75.34

74.72

75.85
75.07

74.92
75.03

74.51
74.6174.60

74.38
74.33

74.16
74.2674.29

74.26
74.22

73.83
73.9373.92

73.80

73.42
73.5273.53

73.39

74.1473.09

73.17

73.04
73.15

73.37

72.64
72.8172.85

72.17

72.17
72.2772.2972.89

71.67

71.14

71.74

71.61
71.71

71.07
71.1771.20

70.69

70.49

70.81
70.90

70.90

71.16

71.14

71.67

72.21

72.68

73.12

73.52

73.93

74.29

74.64

75.06

75.58

74.77

74.87

74.88

74.93

74.40

74.42
74.45

74.67
75.52

74.28

74.13

75.22
73.90

74.93

73.61

73.71

73.67

73.19

73.22

73.62
73.41

74.6373.05

73.13

72.76

72.85

72.67

72.69

72.27

72.37
72.07

72.1772.10

71
.9

071
.6

1
71

.7
2

71.54
71.65

71.3771.37

71.51

71.54

71.81 71.88

71.68

71.79

71.94

72.11
73.07

72.21

71
.6

8

71.34

71
.6

0

71
.7

3

71.89

71.55
71.3170.96

70.68

70.52

70.41

70.98
71.30

71.65

71
.89

71.56 71.50

71.19

70.85

70.96

71.15

71.14

70.70

70.79

70.52

70.60

70.39

70.47

70.32

70.46

70.53

70.63

70.72

70.42

70.77

70.66
70.76

70.60
70.6970.71

71.41
70.19

70.59
70.6870.67

71.40
70.03

70.57
70.66

70.68

69.94

70.51 70.51

71.32

70.73

70.57
70.69

70.70
71.43

70.06

70.60
70.7170.73

70.37

70.23

71.54
70.75

70.65
70.74

70.24

71.62
70.81

70.83

71.93

70.98

70.86
70.97

70.62

71.14

71.04
71.14

71.07
71.09

72.09
70.91

70.97

70.76

70.63

70.53

70.38

70.34

70.47

70.44

70.65 70.67

70.41
70.42

70.43
71.38

70.25

70.38

70.54

70.48

70
.5

3
70

.6
7 70.71

70
.5570

.7
070

.7
6

70.44

70.44
70.53

70.73

70.60
70.60

70.68

70.48

70.57

69.3370.62

70.72

70.85

69.38

69.11

68.64

67.95

67.40

66.95

67.00

67.03

67.31

67.27

68.40

68.99

69.36

69.85

69.91

69.19

68.83

68.05

67.29

67.51

68.01

68.67

69.33

69.50

69.99

70.33

69.82

69.49

69.10

68.51

67.74

68.24

68.89

69.40

69.67

70.14

70.21

70.07

69.74

69.27

68.72

68.5567.9467.5367.18

70.24
70.43

70.79

70.59

70.57 70.44

70.49

70.50

70.08

69.67

69.33
69.33

69.12

69.35
69.58

69.90
70.16

70.62

71.26

72.12

72.65

71.32

71.64
69.5069.50

69.21

69.49

69.89

70.28

70.88

71.04 71.69

71.67

71.09

70.45

70.03

69.81

70.09

70.53

71.03

71.85

72.16

72.80

72.09

71.19

70.64

70.28

70.98

71.66

72.67

73.31

73.80

72.77

71.99

71.26
72.15

72.77

73.51

74.13

74.45

73.78

73.07

73.45

73.80

74.62

75.28

75.23

74.49

74.13

73.03

72.60

72.47

71.98

72.14

72.16

71.4070.79

70.30
70.02

69.65

69.32

69.1468.66

68.39

67.75

75.50
75.24

74.55

74.24

74.13

73.91

73.55

72.99

74.55
74.53

67.12
74.55

74.22

73.72

73.35

73.09

73.06

73.30

73.19

73.50

73.52

73.29

73.42

73.50

74.03

75.30

75.9875.85

75.07
75.12

74.61

74.38

74.13

73.81

73.60
73.64

73.97

74.18

74.42

74.64

74.87

74.70

75.25

74.46

74.01

74.77

75.87

76.06

74.83

73.84

73.91

74.81

76.10

75.98

74.58

73.55

73.80

73.76

73.73

73.66

73.65

73.79

73.69

73.59

73.54

73.61

73.88

74.09

74.24

74.57

70.84

70.95

71.08
71.76

71.39

71.19

71.28

71.63

71.74

71.82
72.66

72.91
72.12

72.21

72.29

72.51

72.59

72.20

71.76

71.30

71.37
71.4671.45

71.07

71.79
71.89

72.5171.53

72.22
72.30

72.21

72.57
72.6672.68

72.45

72.93

72.80

73.02

72.9072.99

67.68

67.76

67.84

67.71

68.01

67.87
68.01

70.09

69.46

68.85

68.11

67.87

67.57

67.39

67.36

67.35

67.77

67.62

67.74

67.89

68.20

68.93

69.39
69.46

68.97

68.39

68.22

68.32

68.24

67.91

67.71

67.3268.1168.5268.6468.76

68.67

68.86

68.78

68.85

68.84

69.51

69.69

70.06

69.53

69.45

69.38

69.54 69.65

69.99

69.72

69.36

69.58

69.38

69.38

69.08

68.36

67.70

69.44

69.88

70.09

70.10

70.04

70.14

70.24

70.32

71.05

70.59

70.18 70.33

71.46

70.63

70.55

70.86

70.49

70.71

70.73

71.15

71.30

71.00

71.47

71.75

67.72

67.63

67.67

67.85
67.93

67.75

67.45

67.15 67.16

G

TWL

TWL

STONEWALL

STONEWALL

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

TWL

TWL

G

KW

CATV
CONCRET WALL

TWL

TWL

TWL

TWL

TWL

TWL

TWL

STONE
WALL

BT

BT

MH

G

CABLE
BOX

STONE
WALL

BRICK
WALL

U/SMH
G

CABLEBOX

CABLEBOX

CATV

CATV

BT

ST
ONE

SI
GN

MH

TWLU/S

TWL

TWL

CATV

SIG
N

IC

G

MH

MH

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A CT A R M A C

CATV

BT

CABLE
BOX

CABLE
BOX

TWL

TWL

G  R  A  S  S

G  R  A  S  S

G  R  A  S  SMH

G
TWL

STONEWALL

STONEWALL

STONE
WALL

STONE
WALL

STONE
WALL

STONEWALL

STONEWALL

T A R M A C

G

STONE
WALL

STONE
WALL

BT

BT

G

GG

G
G

G

TWL

SI
G

N

CATV

CATV

MH

STONEWALL

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

MH

TWL

TWL

TWL

IC

MH

MH
O  V  E  R  G  R O  W  N

O  V  E  R  G  R O  W  N

B  U  S  H  E  S

STONE WALLHT0.8M

STONE WALL
HT0.8M

STONE WALL

STONE WALL

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

STONEWALL

STONEWALL

TWL

TWL

STONE WALL

BT

BT

TWL

BUSH

LINE OF CONC POSTS

WOOD POST AND

WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

A R E A

O F

O V E R G R O W N

S W A  M P

A R E A

O F

O V E R G R O W N

S W A  M P

OVERHANGING TREES

OVERHANGING TREES
OVERHANGING TREES OVERHANGING TREES

DILAP
MH

COVER

MH

MH

MH

WOOD POST AND
WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

WOOD POST AND

WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

WOOD POST AND
WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

WOOD POST AND

WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

METALUNIT

C L A D D E DB U I L D I N G
U N S U R F A C E D

T A
 R M

 A
 C

ROUGH TARM
AC

W
O

O
D

 PO
ST A

N
D

W
IRE FEN

CE H
T1.2M

B U S H E S

B U S H E S

MH

DILAP WOOD FENCE

MH

CONCRETE

W
O

O
D

 PO
ST A

N
D

W
IRE FEN

CE H
T1.2M

W
O

O
D

 PO
ST A

N
D

R
A

IL FEN
C

E H
T1.4M

W
OOD POST AND

RAIL FENCE HT1.4M

BT

WOOD POST AND

WIRE FENCE HT1.2M

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

R O U G H

G R A S S

WOOD POST AND
WIRE FENCE HT0.6M

W
O

O
D

 P
O

ST
 A

N
D

RA
IL

 F
EN

CE
 H

T1
.4

M

W
O

O
D

 PO
ST A

N
D

R
A

IL FEN
C

E H
T1.4M

W
OO

D 
PO

ST
 A

ND

W
IR

E 
FE

NC
E 

HT
1.

2M

W
OO

D 
PO

ST
 A

ND

W
IR

E 
FE

NC
E 

HT
1.

2M

WIRE FENCE

D  A  R  T  O  N    L  A  N E

D  A  R  T  O  N    L  A  N E

D  A  R  T  O  N    L  A  N E

71.0

71.0

71
.0

71
.0

71
.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69.0

69
.0

69
.0

69
.0

69.0

67.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70.0

70
.0

70
.0

70
.0

71.0

71.0

71.0

71.0

72.0

72.0

72.0

72.0

73.0

73.0

73.0

73.0

73.0

74.0

74.0

74.0

74.0

74.0

74.0

68.0

68.0

68.0

68.0

68
.0

68
.0

68
.0

68.0
68.0

72.0

72.0

68.0

76.0

76.0

76.0

76.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

75.0

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

3.5m3.5m

V

V

V

V

V

V

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

3m

3.5m

3m

3.5m

3.5m

76.55

76.85

77.00

70.40

70
.85

71.60

69
.80

69
.95

69.20

69.05

69.95

69.80

71
.00

70.85 71.60
72.35

72.95
73.55 74

.75

68
.7568

.75 68.75

69
.65

69
.50

69.65

69.80

69.80

69
.65

69
.80

Ex YW MH
CL:69.33
IL:66.79

Ex YW MH
CL:70.53*
IL:67.96

1.003 300Ø 1:20 24.884m

2.0
00

 15
0Ø

1:2
8 7

.10
5m

1.004 300Ø 1:19 52.911m

1.005 375Ø 1:200 30.113m

1.006 375Ø 1:120 41.387m

3.000 225Ø
1:170 16.489m 3.001 225Ø

1:100 14.097m

4.000 150Ø
1:17 12.447m

3.0
02

 22
5Ø

1:1
00

 12
.97

0m

1.000 300Ø 1:85 55.476m

1.001 300Ø 1:17 41.145m

S13 - Proposed attenuation basin to store
flows upto the 100yr +40%CC events
IL:65.800
Top Water level:66.800
Freeboard:400mm
Side slopes:1:3
Storage volume:517m³

DIVERSION 1.000 525Ø 1:37 45.775m
DIVERSION 1.001 525Ø 1:29 16.484m

DIVERSION 1.001 525Ø 1:22 48.262m

FW1
CL:72.066
IL:69.850

DIV2
CL:72.693
IL:70.333

DIV03
CL:70.661
IL:68.953

SW6
CL:70.641
IL:69.058

SW7
CL:68.745
IL:66.182

SW12
CL:68.500
IL:66.031

Assumed culvert IL:
65.00.
Allowance to be
made to relay
existing culvert from
outfall if required.

SW14 - Flow Control
CL:67.248
IL:65.638
Design Head:1.3m
Design Flow: 9l/s

SW9
CL:69.656
IL:68.306

SW10
CL:69.079
IL:66.452

SW8
CL:68.715
IL:66.549

SW11
CL:68.385
IL:66.311

SW2
CL:75.136
IL:73.600

SW4
CL:72.055
IL:70.705

FW2
CL:70.644
IL:68.608

FW3
CL:68.280
IL:66.786

FW6
CL:68.323
IL:66.736

FW7
CL:68.500
IL:66.669

FW5
CL:69.202
IL:66.867

FW4
CL:68.798
IL:67.074

DIV1
CL:75.120
IL:71.570*

SW3
CL:72.703
IL:71.200

SW5
CL:71.836
IL:70.300

1.002 300Ø1:18 16.484m

FW8 - New manhole
on existing sewer
CL:67.360
IL:66.380*

1.000 150Ø 1:24 29.987m

1.001 150Ø 1:34 62.699m

2.000 150Ø
1:80 16.532m 2.001 150Ø 1:135 17.737m

1.003 150Ø 1:135 39.004m

1.002 150Ø
1:135 15.794m

Existing culvert to be diverted through site.
Exact position and depth of existing culvert, to
be confirmed.

Position of existing combined sewer taken from
Utility survey. No plots to be located within the
3.5m easement (as indicated)

Existing SW sewer to be abandoned

New manhole to be constructed
on existing sewer to be diverted.
IL estimated from Sewer
records. To be confirmed on site
prior to construction

Proposed access track to provide tanker access
to the flow control chamber

Connection to existing manhole

Allowance to be made to relay
existing culvert if level found to be
higher than assumed IL of 65.00.

Proposed culvert diversion. Levels of the culvert
diversion to be confirmed following confirmation
of the existing culvert levels

Depth of 0.830m assumed as per
drainage trace. To be confirmed on
site prior to construction

Manhole to pick up potential
connection from culvert to the
north (shown on council records)

Required easement for culverted watercourse to
be confirmed with LLFA. Extent of indicative 3m
easement shown. No plots to be located within
easement

Existing SW sewer to remain.

Existing manhole noted on topo -
status unknown. Further investigation
required on site to confirm if it's live.
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DRAWING NUMBER

SUITABLE FORSCALE AT A1

REV

REV DESCRIPTION SIG CHK DATE

St Andrew's House
23 Kingfield Road
Sheffield, S11 9AS

T: 0114 255 4554
E: mail@eastwoodce.com

eastwoodce.com

ECE PROJECT No STATUS

Initial

- ECE - - -
Project Originator Zone Level Type Role Number

- -

47509 1:500

47509 XX XX DR C 0001 P01

DUCHY HOMES

DARTON LANE

APPRAISAL LAYOUT

GH CH 06.02.2023

KEY

Proposed surface water sewer

Proposed foul water sewer

Proposed sewer diversion

Proposed watercourse diversion

Existing combined sewer

Existing surface water sewer

Existing sewer to be abandonedX X X
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